

Erratum

Erratum: Ghasemi, M. and Choudhury, P.K. Metamaterial Absorber Comprised of Butt-Facing U-Shaped Nanoengineered Gold Metasurface. *Energies* 2016, 9, 451

Energies Editorial Office

MDPI AG, St. Alban-Anlage 66, 4052 Basel, Switzerland

Academic Editor: Vijay Kumar Thakur

Received: 19 September 2016; Accepted: 13 October 2016; Published: 24 October 2016

The *Energies* Editorial Office wishes to make the following erratum to their paper [1]:

In Figure 1a, the mention of the parametric value “18” should read as “18 nm”.

In Figure 1c, the mention of “Coppe” should read as “Copper” and the mention of the parametric value “50” should read as “50 nm”.

In the caption of Figure 2, the mention of “fold” should read as “gold”.

We apologize for any inconvenience caused to the readers by these changes. These changes do not affect the scientific results. The manuscript will be updated and the original will remain online on the article webpage.

Reference

1. Ghasemi, M.; Choudhury, P.K. Metamaterial absorber comprised of butt-facing U-shaped nanoengineered gold metasurface. *Energies* **2016**, *9*, 451. [[CrossRef](#)]



© 2016 by the authors; licensee MDPI, Basel, Switzerland. This article is an open access article distributed under the terms and conditions of the Creative Commons Attribution (CC-BY) license (<http://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/>).